

## **Superintendent's Student Advisory Council**

Dr. Duke Bradley, III, NCSS Superintendent

The Student Advisory Council will meet with Newton County School Superintendent, Dr. Duke Bradley, throughout the school year to discuss how decisions made at the district level are affecting students throughout the county. The Council is comprised of students in grades 7-12 and members serve as advisors and act as liaisons between the Newton County School System administration and the students of NCSS. This year there are eight slots available for seventh-grade students. To be eligible for the council, this application must be received in the NCSS Public Relations Department no later than Friday, December 8, 2023 at 5:00 PM.

Please completely this form legibly and in ink.

Name	
Home Address	
City	Zip Code
Home Phone	Email
Female Male	Grade
Name of School	

## **Superintendent's Student Advisory Council**

Dr. Duke Bradley, III, NCSS Superintendent

Please answer the following questions <u>on a separate document</u>. The answers for each question should be a minimum of 150 words and a maximum of 300 words. Applications not meeting these guidelines or received after the deadline will not be considered.

- 1. Explain what ideas you have to impact the overall quality of education in Newton County. How could your educational experience be improved?
- 2. Please list one topic you would like to discuss if selected to participate in the 2023-2024 Student Advisory Council and why.

3. Please list school, community, and leadership activities.

## **Superintendent's Student Advisory Council**

Dr. Duke Bradley, III, NCSS Superintendent

I understand that if I am selected as a member of the 2023-2024 Student Advisory Council, I will be expected to attend **all meetings** held throughout the school year.

Student's Signature	Date
Parent/Guardian's Signature	 Date

All applicants will be notified in writing if they are selected to be a member of the 2023-2024 Student Advisory Council. Please mail (US Postal Service or NCSS School Mail) or deliver all applications by **Friday, December 8, 2023** to Sherri Partee at Newton County School System, Public Relations Department, 2109 Newton Drive NE, Covington, GA 30014. For questions, please email Ms. Partee at <a href="mailto:partee.sherri@newton.k12.ga.us">partee.sherri@newton.k12.ga.us</a>.